

CS 467/25
GHANSHYAM CHAINANI
Vs.
SH. RAJU KISHAN CHAINANI

21.04.2026

Present : Mr. L.G. Dass, Ld. LAC for plaintiff along-with q
the plaintiff.

Mr. Sandeep Gupta, Ld. counsel for defendant
no.1 along-with the defendant no.1.

Ms. Mehak, Ld. counsel for defendant no.2.
(Joined through VC)

Replications qua WS of defendant no.1 as well as
defendant no.2 already filed via online mode on 14.04.2026.
Hard copies filed today. Copy supplied to Ld. counsel for
defendant no.1. Plaintiff is directed to supply copy of the same
to Ld. counsel for defendant no.2.

Though the replications have not been filed within
the time granted vide order dated 18.12.2025, however, the
same are taken on record subject to cost of Rs.500/- each to be
the defendant no.1 as well as defendant no.2.

Affidavit of admission-denial of documents along-
with amended memo of parties also filed on behalf of the
plaintiff. The same are taken on record.

Affidavit of service in respect of service of
defendant no.3 along-with certain documents filed on behalf of
the plaintiff and same are taken on record.

However, perusal of same shows that summons have yet not been served upon the defendant no.3.

Plaintiff is directed to place on record fresh address of the defendant no.3.

Let affidavits of admission-denial of documents be filed on behalf of defendant nos.1 and 2 within one week from today with advance copy to Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Put up on **29.07.2026** for service of defendant no.3/ completion of pleadings/ framing of issues/ proposed issues, if any.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/21.04.2026

At 2:10 p.m.

At this stage, defendant no.1 appeared before the Court and filed affidavit of admission-denial of documents along-with proposed issues and proof of service. The same are taken on record. Copy stated to be supplied.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/21.04.2026