

CS 467/25
Ghanshyam Chainani
Vs
Raju Kishan Chainani & Ors.

30.04.2026

IA No.: IA/1/2026

Present : Sh. L.G. Dass, Ld. Counsel for applicant.

An application on behalf of plaintiff seeking permission for service of defendant no. 3 through whatsapp mode filed.

Put up with file on **05.05.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/30.04.2026