

CS 467/25
GHANSHYAM CHAINANI
Vs.
RAJU KISHAN CHAINANI & ORS.

05.05.2026

File taken up today on an application filed on behalf of the plaintiff for service of defendant no.3 through Whatsapp.

Present : Mr. L.G. Dass, Ld. LSA for plaintiff along-with the plaintiff.

At request of counsel for plaintiff, put up on
15.05.2026.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/05.05.2026