

CS 467/25  
GHANSHYAM CHAINANI  
VS.  
SH. RAJU KISHAN CHAINANI

06.06.2026

*File is taken up today on application filed on behalf of the plaintiff for service of defendant no. 3 through whatsapp.*

Present : Sh. L.G. Dass, Ld. LSA for plaintiff along-with plaintiff.

Further submissions heard on aforesaid application.

Since the whatsapp service is generally not a mode of service in a Civil Suit before District Courts, the application is hereby dismissed.

Put up on date already fixed i.e, **29.07.2026**.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/06.06.2026